502418952 07/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M. Evans Hankey	07/01/2013
Jonathan S. Aase	07/03/2013
Matthew D. Rohrbach	07/02/2013
Daniele G. De Iuliis	07/02/2013
Kristi E. Bauerly	06/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13826272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (347) 470-6620
Email: docket@vcaiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Aldridge

Address Line 1: 411 Lafayette Street, 6th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P14692US1 (104677/12600)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel G. Harris	
Signature:	/Daniel G. Harris/	PATENT

502418952 REEL: 030795 FRAME: 0148

OP \$40.00 13826272

Date:	07/15/2013
Total Attachments: 12 source=2013-07-15_P14692US1-Assignments	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif nt#page4.tif nt#page5.tif nt#page5.tif nt#page6.tif nt#page7.tif nt#page8.tif
source=2013-07-15_P14692US1-Assignmentsource=2013-07-15_P14692US1-Assi	. •

WHEREAS, We, M. Evans Hankey, Jonathan S. Aase, Matthew D. Rohrbach, Daniele G. De Iuliis and Kristi E. Bauerly, citizens of the United States of America, residing in San Francisco, California, Redwood City, California, San Francisco, California, San Francisco, California, and Cupertino, California, respectively, and each having a post office address at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, have made an invention entitled:

METHODOLOGY FOR DETERMINING AN IMPROVED FORM OF HEADPHONES

the specification of which was filed as US Patent Application No. 13/826,272 on March 14, 2013;

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said APPLE INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States

7/1/13	
Date	M. Evans Hankey
Date	Jonathan S. Aase

Date	Matthew D. Rohrbach
Date	Daniele G. De Iuliis
Date	Kristi E. Bauerly

WHEREAS, We, M. Evans Hankey, Jonathan S. Aase, Matthew D. Rohrbach, Daniele G. De Iuliis and Kristi E. Bauerly, citizens of the United States of America, residing in San Francisco, California, Redwood City, California, San Francisco, California, San Francisco, California, and Cupertino, California, respectively, and each having a post office address at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, have made an invention entitled:

METHODOLOGY FOR DETERMINING AN IMPROVED FORM OF HEADPHONES

the specification of which was filed as US Patent Application No. 13/826,272 on March 14, 2013;

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said APPLE INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States

Date	M. Evans Hankey
7/3/13	4
Date	Jonathan S. Aase

Date	Matthew D. Rohrbach
Date	Daniele G. De Iuliis
	Duniele G. De luliis
Date	Kristi E. Bauerly

WHEREAS, We, M. Evans Hankey, Jonathan S. Aase, Matthew D. Rohrbach, Daniele G. De Iuliis and Kristi E. Bauerly, citizens of the United States of America, residing in San Francisco, California, Redwood City, California, San Francisco, California, San Francisco, California, and Cupertino, California, respectively, and each having a post office address at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, have made an invention entitled:

METHODOLOGY FOR DETERMINING AN IMPROVED FORM OF HEADPHONES

the specification of which was filed as US Patent Application No. 13/826,272 on March 14, 2013;

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said APPLE INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States

Date	M. Evans Hankey
Date	

07.02.13	//h
Date	Matthew D. Rohrbach
Date	Daniele G. De Iuliis
6/26/2013 Date	Kristi E. Bauerly

WHEREAS, We, M. Evans Hankey, Jonathan S. Aase, Matthew D. Rohrbach, Daniele G. De Iuliis and Kristi E. Bauerly, citizens of the United States of America, residing in San Francisco, California, Redwood City, California, San Francisco, California, San Francisco, California, and Cupertino, California, respectively, and each having a post office address at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, have made an invention entitled:

METHODOLOGY FOR DETERMINING AN IMPROVED FORM OF HEADPHONES

the specification of which was filed as US Patent Application No. 13/826,272 on March 14, 2013;

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said APPLE INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States

Date	M. Evans Hankey
Date	Jonathan S. Aase

Date	Matthew D. Rohrbach
7. 1.2013 Date	Daniele G. De Iuliis
Date	Volati E. Barralla